STATE OF NEV ENERGY AND MINERAL		-	011	INSE	RVΔT		ISION	J		5-24310
			OIL ONSERVATION DIVISION					Form C-101 Revised 10		
DISTRIBUTION			54			MEXICO 87	501			Type of Lease
SANTA FE			54	NIAFE,			201		1 1	
FILE									STATE	7.c X
U.S.G.S.									5. State Off	6 Gas Lease No.
LAND OFFICE	· · · ·								I	
OPERATOR										
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK										
la. Type of Work									7. Unit Agreement Name	
no.				DEEPEN [
b. Type of Well				DEEPENL]		PLU		8. Farm or L	ease Name
	* 🗌	07 HC				BINGLE X	•	ZONC	R. F.	
2. Name of Operator ARCO 011 and Gas Company					9. Well No.					
Division of Atlantic Richfield Company					2					
3. Address of Operator									10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat	
P. O. Box 1710), Hobb	s, New 1	Mexico	88240						s Devonian South
4. Location of Well		F			10	FEET FROM THE	Nor	th	111111	
			Loc	ATED		FEET FROM THE		LINC		://///////////////////////////////////
AND 2310 PE		wes	F	It or sec. 24	/.	TWP. 175		295	())))))	
innin in i	11111	777777	mm		m	TWP. 115	RGE.	JOE NMPM	7777777	777777777777777777
							IIII		12. County Lea	
MMMMM	<i>ŤŤŤŤŇ</i>	ttttttt	tt tt	ttttttt	ttttt	<i>HHHHH</i>	tttt	HHHHH	<u>minn</u>	Hittim
	//////	//////			/////		11111	////////	111111	
	IIIII	MMM	IIIII	<u>illilli</u>	(111)	19. Froposed D	epth	19A. Formation	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	20, Rotury or C.T.
	/////		//////		())))	12,300'		Devoni	an	Rotary
21. Elevations (Show who	ether DF, K	T, etc.)	21A. Kind	& Status Plue	g. Bond	21B. Drilling C	ontractor			Date Work will start
3663.2' GR			GC	A #8		Not se	electe	d	7/1/	
23.					I			<u> </u>		
			P	ROPOSED CA	ASING AN	D CEMENT PR	OGRAM			

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
26"	20"	Cond Pipe	30'	3 yds Redi-mix	Surf.
17½"	13-3/8" OD	54.5#	400'	425	Surf.
11"	8-5/8" OD	28#	-5000'	2570	Surf.
7-7/8"	5 ¹ 2" OD	17#	12300'	1450	8000' fr. surf.

Propose to drill a development well and test the producing capabilities of the Devonian Oil zone.

Blowout Preventer Program attached.

1

.

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approval	[
Date Unless Drilling Underway,	•

I hereby certify that the information above is true and		
signed Caleth S. Bush	TuleDrlg. Engr.	Date 6/25/85
(This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNED BY USER DISTRICT I SUPERVIS		JUL 1 9 1985

•	i
	1
	•
Hydril	
	·
-> PIPE Rams	
,	·.
->BLIND Rams	
	r.
To Rig Pump Kill Line - Relief Line To Chok	'e .
ARCO Oil & Gas Company Division of Atlantic Richfield Co.	
Blow Out Preventer Program	· · • • ·
Lease Name:R. F. Fort	•
Well No:2	•
Location: 2310' FNL & 2310' FWL	:
Sec 24-17S-38E, Lea County	•
BOP to be tested when installed on well and will be maintained in good working condition during drilling. All wellhead fittings to be of sufficient pressure to operate in a safe manner.	i
•	

;

NEW M CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128

	×	ELL LOCATION A				A	Effertive (-;-65
		All distances must be f	tom the outer	boundaries of	the Section	<u>-</u>	
ARCO OII	Atlantic Rich . & GAS <u>CO.</u>	field Company		. FORT			Weil No. 2
		ownship	Fange		C unity	·····	
F	24	17 SOUTH		38 EAST	LE	A	
Actual Footage Locatio			· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		
2310 6	eet from the N	URTH line and	2310	teet	from the	WEST	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Forma	tion	Pocl				Cedicated Acreage:
3663.2	Devonian		Knowles	Devonian	South		80 Arres
1. Outline the a	acreage dedicate	d to the subject w	ell by colo	ored pencil o	r hachure 1	m arks on th	
interest and a	royalty).						iereof (both as to working
dated by com	munitization, uni	erent ownership is tization, force-pooli wer is "yes," type o	ing. etc?		have the in	nterests of	all owners been consoli-
this form if n No allowable	ecessary.) will be assigned	to the well until al	l interests	have been c	onsolidate	d (by com	nted. (Use reverse side of munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
				·····		<u> </u>	
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / /				* .	toined her best of my Eccur Four Drig, Er Cong my A Div of A Cate 6/25/85	ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the knowledge and belief. M. J. Bush BT. RCO 011 and Gas Co. Atlantic Richfield Co certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or
						is true a knowledge Date Survey JUNE Registeres 1 and or Land	21, 1985 Professional Engineer Surveyor
						Certificate 1	
0 330 660 '90	1320 1680 1980	2310 2840 200	0 1500	1000 8	مر) ٥٥	l	RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239

91746

